Shenzhen Jaguar Wave Technology LTD

Dismissal letter for FCC ID: 2ARPAJW—PTP6030

To FCC&whom it may concern,

We, Shenzhen Jaguar Wave Technology LTD, hereby declare that we would like to dismiss the FCC ID: 2ARPAJW-PTP6030 from FCC record due to the response from the market is not as good as we expect. We attest to the fact that the product bearing the FCC ID: 2ARPAJW-PTP6030 and TC#: TC498725 & TC222412 in question has not been marketed or sold anywhere in the United States nor anywhere in the world. and never will be used in the future globally. Furthermore, because of the shortage of supply chain of chip-set worldwide and internal market strategy adjustment, the product is not being produced now ,nor in the future. That s why no sample unit can be provided for testing.

As of now, a new version of this serial is in planning phase and will be treated as substitution for this product.

Hence, we would like to dismiss the FCC ID(2ARPAJW-PTP6030) to avoid market surveillance. Please approve it.

Signature:

LiJian. Liu 11th Apr. 2022

Name: lijian.Liu

Company: Shenzhen Jaguar Wave Technology LTD

Address: Unit 1002/1003, Block 2A, Tongtai Times Center, No.6259 Baoan Road Fuḥai Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China

Date: 11th Apr, 2022